## \*\*\*SPECIAL MEETING\*\*\* PUBLIC NOTICE LAKE MICHIGAN COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES WORKSHOP

**TAKE NOTICE** that a workshop of the Lake Michigan College District Board of Trustees, a public body, shall be held as follows:

DATE: Friday, February 6, 2015

TIME: 2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

PLACE: Executive Conference Room

Napier Avenue Campus

Mendel Center for Arts and Technology

2755 E. Napier Avenue Benton Harbor, MI 49022

THIS NOTICE is given pursuant to the requirements of Section 308, Act 34, Public Acts of Michigan, 2001, as amended.

At the workshop of the Board of Trustees of Lake Michigan College to be held on February 6, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. Eastern Time at the Lake Michigan College Napier Avenue Campus, Mendel Center for Arts and Technology, the Board of Trustees will discuss planning for 2015.

This notice shall be posted in the Office of the President, Lake Michigan College, at the above address; and also in each Extension Center of Lake Michigan College, and in the Office of the County Clerk of Berrien and Van Buren Counties. Copies will also be provided to College District news media. Done by authority of the Lake Michigan College Board of Trustees through its duly designated secretary.

Ms. Debra Johnson, Secretary

Debra L Johnson

Dated: February 3, 2015